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USE: CONVENIENCE STORE/GASOLINE SALES DlMENSé?%SKG??%.;J Eg VZVIST,I’-i RED MASKING A1IALAY 5
WHITE
IT 1S UNLAWFUL AND DANGERCUS TO DISPENSE g |
EXISTING PROPOSED DOUBLE SIDE PLATE GASOLINE INTO UNAPPROVED CONTAINERS . . . -
GROSS FLOOR AREA 2,588 SF 4,200 SF LETTERING SIZE AND ARRANGEMENT SHALL O SMOKING — STOP MOTOR O g
BE INN BLOCK %-%HTERS MIN. HEIGHT 2°. N DER!NG FUELING OPERATION
: 70% AS SHOWN TO RIGHT. B 5%5;
% BUILDING COVERAGE 4% 6.70% _ \_ PER ORDER OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHALJ) ol
% IMPERVIOUS 35.40% 35.30% REFERENCE 527 CNR 5.08 (5)(C) ' | B &| 7
UIRE - PROPOSED
SETBACHS e EXSTIE , NO SMOKING — TURN—OFF ENGINE SIGN s ol of
FRONT 25 16" (CANOPY) 5 {CANOPY) NOT TO SCALE a
SIDE 10’ 96’ 65’
REAR 10° 88’ 86’
; . ING REQUIRED: 1 SPACE/200SF ‘X 4200 SF=21 SPACES . STURBRIDGE FIRE DEPARTMENT DATE
SOAE + 1'=1000 e : iy
PARKING PROVIDED: 22 SPACES )
NOTICE; .
ERS A MEANS IS PROVIDED FOR THE CONTROLLING MECHANISM FOR THE CONSOLE OPERATOR TO S
OBSERVE THE FILLING OPERATION AT EACH VEHICLEAND THE DISPENSING OF MOTOR FUEL 2
5" MIN, SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY OBSERVED BY THE CONSOLE OPERATOR DURING THE TIME THAT 3 z| |
N/F NBM T0 OUTSIDE OF ANY OF THE PUMPS HAVE BEEN ACTIVATED TO DISPENSE MOTOR FUEL 527*CMR—5.08(5) (f). 8 |zl
REAMTY LLC CONCRETE MAT UNREGULATED BUSINESS, (VENDING AREAS, CONVENIENCE FOOD MART, AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR - S|t
- g GARAGES, CAR WASHES, ETC.) SHALL BE OPERATED BY OTHERS. 2 S
> | AT % ROTE: EXCEPTION: FACILITIES OF 1,000 SQUARE FEET OR LESS OF RETAIL SALES AREA AND EIGHT OR LESS 8 nm
Nap 4w o SROOVES SHALL BE SAWCUT FUELING POSITIONS MAY BE OPERATED BY ONE ATTENDANT AT THE DISCRETION OF THE HEAD <z
83 ! TR A . . OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT. FACILITIES OF MORE THAN 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF RETALL 2|5
| A3 e 30 SALES AREA AND EIGHT OR LESS FUELING POSITIONS MAY BE OPERATED BY ONE &5
T— e, CONG. POSITIVE LIMITING BARRIER SAW CUTS AND PATTERNS ATTENDANT DURING NON-—PEAK BUSINESS HOURS AFTER REVIEW BY THE HEAD OF THE mm
LEGEND jg\/ Ve e N/E CHAD REALTY, LLC NGT TO SCALE _ FIRE DEPARTMENT AND INCLUDED AS AN ADDENDUM TO PLANS SUBMITTED TO AND 212
| < v Rib=707.26 & ' APPROVED BY THE FIRE MARSHALL AS DESCRIBED IN 527CMR5.08(5). e
PROPERTY LINE / Ny - \ v NOTE: RETAIL SALES AREA SHALL NOT INCLUDE STORAGE AREAS, OFFICES, RESTROOMS, ETC. BUT SHALL
BUILDING ENTRANGE S RN \ ¥ INCLUDE THE AREA OF A FACILITY WHICH DISPLAYS GOODS FOR SALE INCLUDING AISLES & COUNTER SPACE.

b
° &
I | o ALL DISCHARGE PIPING, TEES, ELBOWS, UNIONS AND FITTINGS THAT ARE PART OF THE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 3 >
o GUARLRAIL i OF THE DRY CHEMICAL PRE—ENGINEERED FIXED FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM AT SELF SERVE MODE MOTOR =
CHAN LK EENOE Ny FUEL FACILITIES SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 BLACK GALVANIZED, STAINLESS STEEL, OR CHROME PLATED PIPE =
O REER TR SR b AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER UL LISTED INSTALLATION MANUAL. -
W WATER MAIN E
@ HATER MAIN “ NOTICE: - N
g SEWER LINE “Tan MASS. DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY — STATE FIRE MARSHALL'S OFFICE e
H w B i
IRAINAGE LINE \%:-:M o EACH PERSON ENGAGED N THE INSTALLATION, SERVICING, CHARGING, RECHARGING REPAIR, TEST AND R
| ~\ INSPECTION OF ENGINEERED OR PRE—ENGINEERED FIXED FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS IN MASS. MUST o q~|
A CVERHEAD WIRE s / N o HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY ISSUED BY THE STATE FIRE MARSHALL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF N
‘ A z / e e PUBLIC SAFETY, M.G.L.C. 148S.58. ' L L O Ols . TE
oo - - / N . N ' E: ™ A 8 % © § [
= CATCH BASIR 2 | ;,;’J < e MASSACHUSETTS FIRE PREVENTION REG. 527 CMR 23.05(13) REQUIRES EVERY PERSON HOLDING A VALID & |5 |
. = o = ~ S CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY, UPON DEMAND, SHOW AND PERMIT THE EXAMINATION OF SUCH 3 Y N2
SLAMe SEWER MANHOLE S . S CERTIFICATE BY THE MARSHALL, HEAD OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, OR HIS DESIGNEE. N A N
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FIYD e ' FIRE MYDRANT Q T PROPOSED T e . NOTES: 8§ S § § §158
e TR . . AR/ VACUUM AT LEAST SEMI—ANNUALLY ALL DISCHARGE NOZZLES, PIPING, DRY CHEMICAL CONTAINERS, HEAT COLLECTORS
W6 o WATER GATE VALVE = e o A UNIT/ ETC. SHALL BE INSPECTED BY APPROVED AND CERTIFIED COMPAIES (TTYPES—B&D) AND INDIVIDUAL
<~ P AN (TYPES F&H) AND REPORTS OF SUCH INSPECTIONS SUBMITTED TO HEAD OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT IN
Py et oL “ J Pa= R DN LA A SIS ACCORDANCE. WITH N.F.P.A. STANDARD #17 LATEST REVISION.
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SCREENED g ! PROPOSED™.. EXISTING ’ LALT = FOLLOWING ITEMS OCCUR: i
Y GNDERGROUND ELECTR DUMPSTER § ¥ ADDITION CONVEMIENCE STORF g Al o S
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=730 : TTourBiNG T o R APPROVED PLANS, 238558 2
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FEG=TE2.03 * E’; % 4. FAILURE TO CONSTRUCT, INSTALL OR MAINTAIN ANY EQUIPMENT, DEVICES, SYSTEMS OR PROCEDURE £
INDICATED ON THE APPROVED PLANS SHALL BE CAUSE FOR THE REVOCATION OF THIS APPROVAL. 2
5. PLANS APPROVED BY THE MARSHAL ARE APPROVED ON THE CONDITIONS THAT THEY COMPLY IN ALL &
RESPECTS TO 527 CMR 1.00 AND OMISSIONS OR ERRORS ON THE PLAN DO NOT RELIEVE THE APPLICANT 3
g B OF COMPLYING WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF 527 CMR 1.00. : 5
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LOCUS: 4 NJF CHUNG MAY REALTY CO. INC _ | f 6. STATE FIRE MARSHAL APPROVAL OF PLANS TO CONSTRUCT/RENOVATE A SELF—SERVICE FACILITY BECOME g¢
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GEN ERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY DIG SAFE AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TO THE START
OF CONSTRUCTION.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR
TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. THESE PLANS ARE BASED ON FIELD AND
RECORD INFORMATION AND, THEREFORE, MAY NOT COMPLETELY DEPICT ALL
EXISTING UTILITIES.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER AND ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IF FIELD
CONDITIONS ARE FOUND TO DIFFER WITH THESE DRAWINGS.
4, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE PROTECTION OF THE ABUTTING AREA

AND UTILITIES IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS SITE. REPAIR OF DAMAGED
PROPERTY SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AT NO COST TO

THE OWNER.

5. THE SITE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLETING ALL
CONSTRUCTION.

6. ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE STABILIZED UPON COMPLETION OF
CONSTRUCTION.

7. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH TOWN OF STURBRIDGE DPW

LOCUS MAP

SCALE : 1"=1000’

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS LATEST REVISION,

8. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR ALL UTILITY CONSTRUCTION
MATERIALS.

9. A PRECONSTRUCTION SITE MEETING SHALL BE HELD WITH THE CONSERVATION
AGENT PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

10. AS—BUILT PLANS WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO ACCEPTANCE.
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PLANT 8T NOTES:
symbol | quantity name size/notes %ﬂigz :‘:s: i‘:ﬁ::umn N AL PLANT SHRUB AT ORIGINAL GRADE _ o _ _
AR 5 ; GLORY 2" _9 5" cal. - ROPES AT TOP OF BALL SHAL BE cut. Fop 1. All new lawn areas shall receive a minimum of 6 inches topsoil of the proper pH and organic content suitable  §
ngfbeiugggyhﬂ RugdC Tﬁ? EII: B&RE ?ﬁﬁﬁﬁg&%ﬁﬂ&%ﬁgg ﬁéﬁ’ig?ggée,.’?m%&m,?,‘{%&%@"ﬂ ac for the healthy growth of lawns. These areas shall be seeded with a fine blade lawn grass seed or sodded.
= TOTALLY REMOVED. :
; 3 Tainer WOOD STAKES, 2 OPPOSITE PER TREE 18 _ |
JC 33 éUNIPER;JS{;f%HINE?SiS PFITZERIANA COMPACTA 3 galion contai ~ / MIN. INTO UNDISTURBED GROUND TRUNK WRAPPING MATERIAL TO SECOND :ﬁi‘;;;gg’;ﬁt Zﬁﬂinm & N 2. All free and shrub pits shall be at least 2 feet wider and 1 foot deeper than the tree or shrub root ball to be [
ompdct TIRzer Juniper : - SET TREE AT ORIGNAL GRADE B oSE. CHAFING GUARD ON ALL OEFTH ' planted in it. Backfill shall be high quality ioam of the proper pH and organic content suitable for the healthy  §
JV 6 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 'EMERALD SENTINEL 15 _gallon container ROPES AT TOP OF BALL SHALL BE GUT. GUvS AT ST SRAONG GREATE sl SAUCER W ToPSOl ° . growth of plant materials.
i ) WIRE GUYS, 3 P )
Emerqld Senttnel EqStern Red Cedor : > E%gggﬁe%i%%& MATERIAL SHALL BE WHITE FLAG ON ALL GUYS FOR ViSIBILITY i I . ot P =N, " . . . o Lt
MD g MICROBIOTA DECUSSATA 'CELTIC PRIDE S gallon container TOTALLY REMOVED. i TURNBUCKLES ON ALL GUYS GALVANIZED =) = 1 <7t PREPARED SUBSOL PERESTAL 12° MIN. 3. Al areas to be mulched shall receive 4 inches minimum 100% shredded bark muich within 48 hours of
Celtic Pride Russian Carpet Cypress DEpT e BARK HULGH 47 MR SET TREE AT ORIGNAL GRADE . U packFiLL wint PLANTING SOIL MIXTURE planting unless otherwise noted in planting details.
T ¥ ) " WEED CONTROL BARRIER » TETE-r=l =S == . s
- . BARK MUL . DEPTH el Rl i . :
PC S noS CALLERVANA CLEVELARD SELECT 2 =25 cal CREATE SOIL SAUCER WTH TOPSOL 6" SHREGDED _ BARK MULCH 47 MiN. DEP SM=M==li=l=0=1&n=n=i 4. All plants shall be nursery grown and conform to the latest edition of “ANSI Z60.1, AMERICAN STANDARD 2.2 ol
eveland Select Callery Pear B&B LA MIN. HEIGHT WEED CONTROL BARRIER T T T T T T T T FOR NURSERY STOCK’. 5 iy
RF 11 ROSA 'FLOWER CARPET SCARLET' 2 gallon container Ll PREPARED SUBSOL. PEDESTAL 12° MIN. L qeziscyo ™ g/ BURY DEADMAN BELOW GRADE NISTEHEN=TSTSTST=HSES
Scarfel Flower Carpet Rose e / -t S=T]  BACKFILL WTH PLANTING SOIL MIXTURE il ﬁ NI CREATE SAUGER WITH TOPSOIL 6° MIN. _'r:sx BALL DIA. MIN. 5. Plants shall conform to the botanical name as indicated in the latest edition of “AMERICAN JOINT | ol o
e e L e TN SR AT BAGKFILL WTH PLANTNG SOL MITURE COMMITTEE OF HORTICULTURAL NOMENCLATURE, STANDARDIZED PLANT NAMES’. 2z 28
IGlE G, L e I D T T T el SR TR S s o 5 o
=“|:|”:_.i“;[”;:ﬂ:njﬂ:;::é DSl gﬁzmem—amzmzman STEST=][| MATERIAL SHALL BE TOTALLY REMOVED. 6. Plants shall be handled at all times in accordance with the best horticultural practices. Plants in-leaf shall be
— 3X BALL DIA. MIN. ™}, PREPARED SUBSOIL PEDESTAL 12° MIN. HEIGHT sprayed with anti-desiccant before digging. Plants shall be dug with firm natural balls and shall conform to the
' ratios and sizes specified in ANSI Z60.1. B&B plants shall be wrapped in burlap and tied firmly. Plant
materials shall be delivered immediately prior to placement, shall be kept moist and shall be protected from
sun and wind. Plants having broken or cracked balls prior to or during planting will not be accepted.
7. All trunks of deciduous- trees shall be wrapped immediately after planting with tree wrap. Wrap shall be
wound spirally, from the bottom of the trunk to the second branches. All trees in windy areas shall be staked
or guyed immediately after planting in accordance with best horticultural practices.
8. The period for planting shall be from March 15 to May 15 and from September 15 to November 15, weather
permitting. 5
a :
9. Al disturbed areas shall be loamed and seeded as directed in note #1 above. ‘g =
' . ® S|l _&
- .
10. All locations of existing utilities may not be shown on this plan. See other plan sheets for utility locations. 2 g
Contractor shall be solely responsible for determining actual locations of existing utilities. Utility conflicts may _S =L
require adjustments to proposed construction. Contractor shall be responsible for repair of any utilities 2 =]
damaged during construction. Contact Call Before You Dig 1-800-922-4455 www.cbyd.com two working days 2 Ak
before starting construction to locate utilities. S|
LS A . ‘ ) | ﬂzi i;;
R AL 11. Instail all plants shown on plan. Plant list auantities are for convenience only. ala]
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LIST OF DRAWINGS

— COVER SHEET

Al FLOOR PLAN

A2 FOUNDATION

A3 REFLECTED CEILING & ELEVATION PLANS
A4 ROOF FRAMING PLAN & DETAILS

LIST OF SYMBOLS

(o]
<V

A

ERCH-NE

EXIT SIGN W/ D WALL PACK LIGHT
EMERGENCY LIGHTING FIXTURE
(BATTERY BACKUP)

N LIGHT FIXTURE

EMERGENCY LIGHTING EXJ
(BATIERY BACKUP)

EMERGENCY FIRE ® FIRE ALARM BEACON
(HORN & STROBE)

TYPE OF WALL
EMERGENCY FIRE SYSTEM
(PULL STATION) L

EQUIPMENT ITEM
EXHAUST FAN @ NUMBER

DOOR TYPE

RESTROOM EXHAUST
FAN

WINDOW TYPE
REMOTE HEAD
EXTERIOR

P05t ADDITION 1O THE BUILDING AT
:ijﬁ@,j—(ij ji W%KT iFWﬁ[l!%&j: r;:ﬁ - . iy S o

Code which these plan are to conform to :
2015 iIntemational Building Cade for New & Existing Construction
Commonwealth of Massachusetts State Building Code 9th Edition an its Amendments

Woed Framed Buliding Construction type (3B}
With existing fire separations partitions between tenant spaces. And

) the building has no sprinkler system and has egress behind the buildings.

_uzard Index

N S

The proposed (addition} of this building will be the same type index.
And there will not be any change in the Hazard index based on the Fire Rating.

| General

Use group Is (M) Mercantile

\ The hazard index or existing tenant spaces for this tenant is to remain the same.

|Requ'|rements to Exceeding Those Required for New Construction

All new construction in the proposed tenant space will conform, meet,
or exceed conditions in 2015 International Building Code for New & Existing Construction

I\/] A S S /A\ C | l U S Massachusetts State Building Code 9th Edition an its Amendments
3 I INew Buitding Systems l

All new construction in the proposed tenant spaces will conform, meet,
or exceed conditions in 2015 International Building Code for New Ceonstruction
Maossachusetts State Building Code Sth Edition an its Amendments

I Alterations and Repairs l

All new construction in the proposed addition space will conform, mest,

or exceed conditions in 2015 International Building Code for New Canstruction
Massachusetis State Building Code 9th Edition an its Amendments

MA'N STREET . |Number of Means of Egress |

Number of Exits Required = 2 (Existing) (1) 36" & 51) 727 = 108°
Additien space has l%1) new means of egress (1) 36
Total Egress With of 144"

]Copacity of Exits |

Egress With Per Occupant

Total Square Footage {Exist) = approx. 4200 sf
Total Square Footage {Proposed) = 332 sf
Total Square Footage = 4532 sf

EXISTING ACCESSIBLE ) Storage and Stock = Approx 2280 sf 2280/300 = 8
RESTRCOOM EXISTING BUILDING Mercantiie Space = Approx 2252 sf 2252/60 =38

Total Occupant Load = 46

(Occupant Load Cale.For Eqress Oniy)
Use group Assembly (M}
il Il Construction Type (5B)

s Structure not sprinkled
o Af‘/ rd / . L] . ”
e / / ) / Doors Egress 0.2" per person 46 People x 0.2 In. = 9
PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE i /’/ /’j Maximum Floor Area Allowance Per Occupant (See Below)
RESTROOM ‘f”f - s Existing and Proposed is Egress is 144" and 9” is required
- = fﬁf'f Even if cne exit becomes blocked this area would still have enough egress to support the Occupant foad
a o ,f RE AR ADDITION All existing building units egress will not be effected by this change.
S g
N - 332 +/— S/F {Occupant Load Cale.For Plumbing Fixtures) (Restrooms not open to the Public)
[ e . S Vd
= # & ;jf ) This office will run Calculations that are more conservative (For Egress Only)
/ p Gross Floor Area In this area is. Approx. 4532 Sq/Ft.
Owner is adding o second restroom
B / ) e (T':zulE Ooomants < 45 L 23 and Men 23
p g . p = adies and Men
N tadies Restrcom 1 Toilet Men's Restroom 1 Toilet
1 Lavatory 1 Lovatery

Other Fixtures  24"x24" Unllity or Floor sink with a 2° ¢ drain
Water Station with supply and drain
25'_10" ' . Complies with Chapter 29 Table 2802.1 IBC 2015

1Exit Signs ond Lights ]

See Hedlth and Safety Pian

KEY PI_AN IMeans of Egress Lightin
ADDITION IN THE REAR ON THE BUILDING gress Ligntng |

See Hedlth and Sefety Ptan

‘Height and Area Limitations |

Not required. Conforms to IS8C 2015

ARCHITECTURAL |Ex|‘sting Fire and Party Walls |

Are constructed from fire rated materials

GENERAL NOTES

| Fire Protection Systems |

1 THE OWNER OR G.C. SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO Existing buitding has no fire sprinkler system.
START OF WORK AND NOTIFY THIS OFFICE CF ANY DISCREPANCIES. BEFORE WORKING IN THE :
AFFECTED AREAS.

|Fire Protection Systems are Required for the Following Coses —I

: Existing building has fire protection system. And must be aitered
2 THE OWNER OR G.C. SHALL BE RESPCNSIBLE FOR COCRDINATION AND THE LEGAL REMOVAL based new partiticn locations and scope of this project.
OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS OF ALL SUBCONTRACTORS ON A DAILY BASIS.

fAccessibility for Persons With Disahilities

3 DRAWING ARE NOT TO BL SCALED. ALL WORK AND ELEVATIONS CAN BE LAID OUT BY 'mis office vgil s eci{l;ytcomgficmt materials for items which are being replaced or added for the proposed tenant space.
DIMENSIONS. ANY DEVIATIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THIS OFFICE. ALL ® proposed d:iered tenant spaces.
DEVIATIONS SHALL BE CORRECTED BY CWNER OR G.C. PRICR TO BEGINNING THAT PORTION GOF

WORK. Any equipmen‘t, fixtures, etc., of which are to pe added for the dlterations in this tenant spaces shall be done in
4 ALL OWNERS OR G.C. SUBCONTRACTORS DESIGNS MUST CONFORM TO ALL LOCAL AND accordance with latest state and federal electrical codes.
STATE BUILDING CODES. : :

| Energy Conservation |

5 OWNER OR, G.C., AND THEIR SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PERMITS
AND FEES AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF NEW BEDFORDC DEPARTMENTS.

6 PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL THE LATEST STATE, LOCAL, AND
MASS. STATE FUEL, GAS, AND PLUMBING COBLES FOR ALL WCRK.

7 HVAC CONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL EQUIPMENT THAT CONFORMS TO THE
LATEST BOCA MECHANICAL CODES AND FHE LATEST REVISION OF MASS STATE CODES FOR
ENERGY CONSERVATION. ALSC WORK MUST CONFORM 1O SMACNA AND ASHREA STANDARDS.

8 ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL POWER WIRING, CABLING, LIGHTING,
BEVICES, EQUIPMENT, PANELS LOCATIONS, AND CIRCUITS & ECT., WITH THE OWNER AND G.C.
PRIOR TO STARTING THE WORK. ELECTRICAL IS TO BE DONE BY THE

OWNER AND HIS SUB—CONTRACTORS.
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MAIN STREET ,
DOOR MARK DOOR SIZE DOOR TYPE DOOR MATL FRAME MATL HARDWARE NOTES
1 3'-0" X 7'=0" SWING SOLID CORE BIRCH KNOCK—DOWN A
A,
2 3-0" X 77=-07 SWING METAL INSULATED KNOCK—DOWN B
HARDWARE: A— 1 1/2 PAIR OF BUTTS B— 1 1/2 PAIR OF BUTTS
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE LOCK SET (PRIVACY) LOCK SET (EXIT)
RESTROOM WITH LEVER HANDLES PANIC HARDWARE
oy DOOR CLOSURE NO OUTSIDE FUNCTION
T8 2y 76" L 7%“(?" L COAT HOOK HEAVY DUTY DOOR CLOSURE
) CLEAR ’] 0. ’] DOOR STOP LATCH PROTECTOR
: - A . WEATHER STRIPPING
7 | - THRESHOLD
e O @ GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO INSTALL FIRE ARATED
:,3 é ACCESSIBLE = WOGD BLOCKING TYPICAL IN ALL LOCATIONS.
N RESTROOM )
= @ . ALL FRAMING AND EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED ARE TO
% < COMPLY TO THE INTERNATION BUILDING CODE DATED 2015 AND ALSO
| e _ STORAGE THE COMMONWEALTH OF MA. STATE BUILDING CODE 9th EDITION OF
T iy ) AREA THE AND CHAPTER 16.00 ALONG WITH TABLE 1604.11 ARE TO WITHSTAND
G @ WIND LOADS OF 124 MPH.
=
<
|
@ FINISHED SCHEDULE g
7 = N
B:'i ROOM NAME BASE FLOOR WALLS CEILINGS CEILING HEIGHT NOTES = Q
. 4 — >
RESTROOM 4" VINYL VCT FRP PANELS AND TRIM PAINTED PLASTER 8-8" A.F.F. % Llﬁ 2 o
@ STORAGE AREA| 4" VINYL VCT PAINTED GYPSUM 2X4 CEILING TILES AND GRID 10'-0" A.F.F. L =8 =9
: 9} -
Ve > |
25'-10 FLOOR FINISHES : INSTALL VCT FLOOR TILE ON MASTIC OVER THE NEW PAINTED WALL FINISHES : 2l e
G.C. VERIFY CONCRETE SLAB GYPSUM (NEW WALL BOARD)  ALL WALLS ARE TO BE PAINTED AS FOLLOWS i) BN
O o =
FLOOR PLAN ALL FLOORING MASTICS IS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURES (2) ONE COAT OF FINISH COLOR 3|23 Q 2
: APPROVED SPECIFICATIONS MASTICS. (TYPICAL) ALL COLORS ARE TO BE _ o
‘ SELECTED BY THE OWNER &
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" | WALL FINISHES ALL GYPSUM BOARD WALLS ARE TO BE FINISHED 2
WITH (2) LAYERS OF JOINTING COMPOUND AND TAPE. METAL FRAMES (1) COAT OF PRIMER L
SANDED BETWEEN APPLICATIONS THAN PAINTED. | (2) COATS OF FINISH COLOR
FLOOR BASE : (VCT) INSTALL VINYL COVE BASE WHICH IS TO WOOD DOORS (BIRCH) (2) COATS OF POLY FINISH i
' BE INSTALLED AFTER THE FLOOR TiLE. THE OWNER SANDED OR STEEL WOOLED BETWEEN APPLICATIONS - %)
= =
_ IS TO SELECT THE COLORS. | SEE WALL SECTIONS 2 T
RESTROOM FIXTURES ALL MASTICS, GROUTS OR ADHESIVES MUST BE APPROVED CEILING FINISHES - (2X4 SYSTEM) SUSPENDED LAY—IN PANEL SYSTEM FULLY ADHEDED RUBBER FLASHING 20" (MIN) B2
URE. 1/2" (CDX) EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWODD w B OS
QrY ITEM ' - BY FLOOR BASE MANUFACTURE _ OWNER TO SELECT EXTERIOR WALL FINISHES TO MATCH i = § g&
9]
2 | 11/2 0.D. STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BARS 42" LONG . (HARD CEILING) (1) COAT OF PRIMER EXISTING = = o<
1 | STANDARD TOILET PAPER HOLDER WALL TYPES (2) COATS OF FINISH COLOR = § <k P
= M = (9
1 | COAT HOOK A — & Q
T VRROR 16 X 2F - ALL METAL STUDS ARE TO HAVE 1 5/8" FLANGES (TYPICAL) NEW EXTERIOR FACE O i‘: é Ne
;| MOULDED COUNTER & SINK COMBO WITH ACCESSIBLE _ RESTROOM FACE | o & ?‘_:
FAUCET AND PLUMBING INSULATED GUARDS INTERIOR FACE EXISTING EXTERIOR o3 v
R o
1 ELECTRICAL WALL MOUNT HAND DYER EXTERIOR £ACE INTERIOR FACE 3 5/8" (20 GA) METAL WALL /\_»H; o
- CONCRETE SIDING TO MATCH y 6 (ML) POLY VAPOR BARRIER STUDS @ 167 0C. | EAISTING EXTERTIOR | EXISTING EXTERTIOR i
NOTES: CONTRACTOR MUST INSTALL SOLID FIRE RATED EXISTING. /’F& / OVER INTERIOR FACE OF STUDS a L/ WALL WALL =
: BLOCKING INTO PARTITIONS TO SUPPORT RESTROOM FiXTURES. = . ., 5 /8% CYPSUM (TYPE %) WALL BOARD . e 6" (18 GA.) METAL WALL STUDS @ 18" 0.C. # <
e 8" (18 GA.) METAL WALL STUDS @ 16" O.C. / ( ) o
ALL RESTROOM FIXTURE MUST BE INSTALLED BY 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD - _ WITH TAPE AND SANDED JOINTS .
THE LATEST REVISION OF 521 CMR ARCHITECTURAL AND PRESSURE TREATED \ 3 5/6" GYPSUM (TYPE X) WALL BOARD USE (M.R) MOISTURE RESISTED GYPSUM 5/8" GYPSUM (TYPE X) WALL BOARD . -
ACCESS BOARD. PLYWOOD. ) % WTH TAPE AND SANDED JOINTS WALL BOARD FIRST 4'—0" IN WET AREAS ONLY WITH TAPE AND SANDED JOINTS 0
CONTRACTOR IS TO FABRICATED WOOD SUPPORTS FOR COUNTER & SINK COMBO l(g"% EE?&%%ESAFTGQNFHE USE (M.R.) MOISTURE RESISTED GYPSUM WALL BOARD ] A a
. s FIRST 4’_0" IN WET AREAS ONLY 0.080" FRP WALL PANEES AND TRIM TO o 0a)
CONTRACTOR AND OWNER TO SELECT ALL COLORS AND MANUFACTURES FIRST 4'-0" (TYPICAL) —_ 80" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. | , <
_ 51/2" (F.G.) BATT INSUL. (R-21 COLOR SELECTED BY OWNER. ©
A/ W2 FG) (f=20) /@L/ AL %
. 2" (F.C.) SOUND BATT INSUL. - Py E
(FULL HEIGHT WALLS) (11-0") FINISH FLOOR TO PLATE (FULL HEIGHT WALL) {FULL HEIGHT WALL) o
PAINTING: PAINTING: PAINTING: @
EXTERIOR FACE CONCRETE SIDING (FACTORY PAINTED) RESTROOM FACE INTERIOR FACE "
FRP PANELS ADHERED TO THE GYPSUM WALL BOARD GYPSUM WALL BOARD (1) COAT OF PRIMER
INTERIOR FACE >
GYPSUM WALL BOARD (1) COAT OF PRIMER (2) COAT OF FINISH COLOR -ne
(2) COAT OF FINISH COLOR Slle
<
WALL TYPE #1 (EXTERIOR WALL) WALL TYPE #3 (INTERIOR WET WALL) WALL TYPE #5 (INTERIOR WALL) % 2
| el Wl 9 £
Ll = ]
LIST OF SYMBOLS n Loom 2
D > =
23285
EXIT SIGN W/ D WALL PACK LIGHT RESTROOM FAGE STORAGE FACE = vz = 3
EMERGENCY LIGHTING FIXTURE Lid
T U FUEROENCT A EXTERIOR FACE INTERIOR FACE T i % =
2Rt EMERGENCY LIGHTING ?9 HGHT FIXTURE 6" (18 GA.) METAL WALL STUDS @ 168" Q.C. < = R
< V (BATTERY BACKUP) . 3 5/8" (20 GA.) METAL WALL - (o T B A A
5 1/2" (F.G.) BATT INSUL. (R-21) STUMS @ 16" O
EMERGENCY FIRE () FIRE ALARM BEACON B
{HORN & STROBE) : CONCRETE SIDING TO MATCH & (ML) POLY VAPCR BARRIER i ./
EMERGENGY FIRE m TYPE_OF WALL EXISTING. \i ; / OVER INTERIOR FACE OF STUDS 5/8" GYPSUN (TYPE X) WALL BOARD
& (PULL STATION) ; S ‘ iz 5/8" GYPSUM (TYPE X) WALL BOARD WITH TAPE AND SANDED JOINTS
1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD 2 / WITH TAPE AND SANDED JOINTS USE (M.R.) MOISTURE RESISTED GYPSUM
@ EQUIPMENT {TEM AND PRESSURE TREATED \ 23 USE (M.R.) MOISTURE RESISTED GYPSUM WALL BOARD WALL BOARD FIRST 4'~0" IN WET AREAS ONLY || &
EXHAUST FAN NUMBER E‘LW;OOD- 2 FIRST 4'-0" IN WET AREAS ONLY ] E
P.T.) PLYWOOD SHEAT-IN: : 0.090" FRP WALL PANELS AND TRIM TO
@ DOOR TYPE IS TO BE INSTALLED FOR THE g 0.090" FRP WALL PANELS AND TRIM TO 8§_0" ABOVE THE FINISHED Fmoi ! 4] &
RESTROOM EXHAUST an v X . 4
“E FAN FIRST 4-0" (TYPICAL) % 8'~0" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. COLOR SELECTED BY OWNER. . = >
NDOW TYPE Py COLOR SELECTED BY OWNER. AN < S
REMOTE HEAD 2" (F.G.) SOUND BATT INSUL. ° 3
EXTERIOR | (FULL HEIGHT WALLS) (11'=0") FINISH FLOOR TO PLATE (9~0" ABOVE THE SLAB) é TR
PAINTING: | EAINING: . ' <
EXTERIOR FACE CONGRETE SIDING (FACTORY PAINTED) EXTERIOR FACE CONCRETE SIDING (FACTORY PAINTED) =
INTERIOR FACE
INTERIOR FACE
FRP PANELS ADHERED TO THE GYPSUM WALL BOARD GYPSUM WALL BOARD (1) COAT OF PRIMER
(2) COAT OF FINISH COLOR
WALL TYPE #2 (EXTERIOR WALL) WALL TYPE #4 (INTERIOR WALL)




EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL

EXSTING CONCRETE SLAB GENERAL NOTES:
MAIN STREET ' 6" CONCRETE SLAB

1. The structural drawings shail be used in conjunction with the architectural, civil, mechanical,
of other trades as to items to be placed or set in the architectural and structural work.

DENOTES: APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF | 2. 'the structure has been designed in accordance with the provisions of the International Building Code Dated 2015 and

THE RESTROOM. SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR A TOP OF SLAB the Massachusetts State Building Code Amendments (9th Edition)
THE FINAL LOCATION. B Y TO MATCH EXISTING BUILDING

. e ! . The contractor.shoii provide temporary shoring And a bracing required to erect and hold new
(C.J.) DENOTES: CONTROL JOINT S 1. e . structures in proper alignment until permanent supports and lateral bracing are in piace.

- _ . The contractor is responsible for shoring and bracing the existing building components prior to
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE DENOTES: APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF R hisnant SEE DETAIL "A" the start of construction.
RESTROOM EXISTING WALL OPENING. SEE DRAWING A4 R ‘ . Where construction occurs within or adjocent {o existing construction, the contractor shall field

NOTE: EXISTING EXTERIOR CONDUITS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION B measure the existing building dimensions and components and coordinate construction details with
TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED AS DENOTES THE EXISTING L | e actual dmensions.

g EXTERIOR WALLS A \ ' . The structure was designed for the following loads:
REQUIRED ST EXISTING CONCRETE FOOTINGS . .
, AND FOUNDATION WALLS Roof Snow Loads  Ground Snow Load (Pg)=30 psf Flat Roof Snow (Pf)=30 psf (+drift where applicable)

., - . Wind Loads
6" CONCRETE SLAB SR Basic Wind Speed (V) 124 mph (3 second gust)
/ W/BXB — W 1.4 X 1.4 WwWF T : Wind Importance Factor (i) 1.0
ON WELL COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL R Building Category 11
WITH 6 MIL POLYVINYL VAPOR BARRIER IR : - Wind Exposure C
PREARATION OF FiLL UNDER SLAB IS TO DETERMINED LR e Earthquake Design Dota
BY GEOTECHICAL ENGINEER ) : : Seismic Importance Factor

TOP OF SLAB TO MATCH MAIN BUILDING _ ' Seismic Use Group
SECTION Mapped Spectral Response Accelerations Ss=0.170 S1=.058

(1
-SCALE: 3/4"= 1'-0" W Spectral Response Coefficients Sds=0.181 Sd1=0.093
' Seismic Design Category B

e e s ek

FIELD VERIFY

Basic Seismic Force Resisting System  Light framed walls with structural wood panel

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL Design Base Shear 9424
EXSTING CONCRETE SLAB _ /// Seismic Response Coefficient Cs = 0.0

6" CONCRETE SLAB . Response Modification Factor R=61/2

S

Analysis Procedure Used Equivalent lateral force Analysis

TOP OF SLAB Shop Drawings
TO MATCH EXISTING BUILDING

1. Shop drawings reviewed by general contractor for reinforcing steel shall be submitted to the engineer
oo T T and g stamped approval received before fabrication.

25'-10" . ‘ . N i S W Concrete mix design specifications Erection shall be made from approved shop drawings only.
FIELD VERIFY L : | S o st o ~ shall be submittited for approval before concrete is poured.

_ - JITE . Changes, substitutions, or omissions made by the general contractor or their subceontractors to the
contract documents shall be submitted to the engineer for approval. The submission shall highlight oand
- | u note the proposed change substitution, or omissions to the contract documents which do not follow this

EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL S| S-Sy 1" RIGID FOAM INSULATION approval Ffmfedure sm“gbe considered not approved.

Soil Conditions and Structural Fill

o,

P.0. BOX 26
BRIDGEWATER, MA (02324

508—-279-1659 V

DESIGN CONCEPTS OF NEW ENGLAND
857 HIGH STREET

(2) #5 BOTTOM (CONT)

1. All footings shall be carried to the depths shown and deeper, if required, and shall rest on undisturbed
soil or compacted structural fill having a net allowabie soit bearing pressure of 2,000 psf. It is recommended that the onwer

FOUNDAT!ON PLAN : ' hire a geotechnical engineer registered in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts to ensure that the above reguirements are met,

This office is not qualified to determine soil bearing conditions and subsurface preparation.

SCALE 1/ “:1‘“0“ ' 2. No footing shall be placed on frozen soil or in standing wotler.
DETAIL "A" EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL

_ : 3. Structural fill shali be well graded bank run, screened or crushed gravel, and shall be placed in accordance with the geotechnical
NOTES: NO SCALE report and compacted to 95% of maximum dry density as determined by ASTM D1557

1. BOTTOM OF FOOTING NOTED THUS (EL 0'—0"). ELEVATIONS SHALL BE ADJUSTED AS NECESSARY Concrete
TO MEET THE EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS. :

1. Concrete work shall conform to the letest American Concrete Institute (ACI) code for Building Code Requirements for
(P.T.) 2x6 CONT. SILL Reinforced Concrete.

. Al concrete shall attain ¢ minimum compressive strength of 3,000 psi at 28 days except the concrete slab
shall attain @ minimum compressive strength of 3500 psi ot 28 days.

122 MAIN STREET
STURBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS

LUCKY MART

5/8" DIA. EPOXY ANCHOR BOLTS

36" ON CENTER & WITHIN 127 i o
OF ALL CORNERS (8" MINIMUM EMB.). | _ (PT(‘){LES\J(CES)AM SILL INSULATION . Concrete shall not contain slag or siica fume and, if using fly—ash the maximum guanity per weight of cement shall be 20%.

PROVIDE WASHER PLATE
3K 1/4°% 0'-3" AT TOP SILL.

Lo
=
<C
=
I__
Q
Lt
-
O
[l
0.

PROPOSED ADDITION TO THE BUILDING AT:

. A set of (4) concrete test cylinders shali be taken by an independent concrete testing laboratory on each day

_ when concrete placement exceeds 5 cubic yards. one cylinder shall be broken at 7 days, iwo cylinders tested at 28 days,
FIELD ADJUST 7° MAX 6" CONCRETE SLAB _ and ’%he final cylinder tes'teci at 58 days. A copy of all th.e test reports are to filed with the engineer.

DUE TO SIDE EGRESS el . All reinforcement to be billet steel deformed. bars conforming to ASTM A615 grade 60.

DOOR. @ TOFP OF SLAB . All reinforcing steel shall be electrically grounded in accordance with the National Electric Code, As amended by the

DENOTES CONCRETE WALK WAYS TO MATCH EXISTING BUILDING ildi
SEE SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL Commonwealth of Massachusetts State Building Code.

1/8” WIDE (MIN) CONTROL JOINT FILL W/ SEMI-RIGID JOINT INFORMATION E f . - - . The following minimum cover shcll be provided for reinforcement:
SAW CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS FILLER A MINIMUM OF 60 ’ 1t : 5 Concrete against the earth: 3" ACl requirements

AFTER POUR DAYS AFTER PLACEMENT . R i , Formed concrete exposed to eorth or weather #5 or smalter 1 1/2" #6 or larger: 2"
: g
LIST OF SYMBOLS SLAB INFORMATION (SEE PLAN) - —E [ SEE DETAIL “"B” Concrete not exposed to earth or weather slabs or walis 3/4” beams and columns: 1 1/2”
— t; SEE PLAN Al A : 8. All continuous reinforcing bars shall be lapped 48 bar diameters at splices and ot corners unless
EXIT SIGN W/ WALL PACK LIGHT " _ . - - ¢ otherwise noted. Terminated continuous bars at non—continuous ends with standard hooks.
EMERGENCY LIGHTING D FIXTURE S ' P _ A CONCRETE FOOQTING AND FOUNDATION WALL

(BATTERY BACKUP)
P&y LIGHT FIXTURE
EMERGENCY LIGHTING

(BATTERY BACKUP)

EMERGENCY thEI;:E @ FIRE ALARM BEACON NOTES: I\DIéEgESBéET.EER .
(HORN & STROBE) THIS DETAIL NOTED AS “C.J." ON PLAN 2. All 12, 14, and 16 gage galvanized studs shali be formed from steel that conforms to ASTM A653 grade 50

TYPE OF WALL A e All 18 ond 20 gage gaivanized studs and ali galvanized track, driding, end closures, and accessories shall
EMERGENCY FIRE . SYSTEM SEMI-RIGID JOINT FILLER SHALL BE EUCO 700 BY THE B R , (2) #4 CONTINUOUS » . ,
{PULL STATION) . EUCLID CHEMICAL COMPANY OR APPROVED EQUAL B RS (TOP' AND BOTTOM) be formede from steel that conforms to ASTM AB53 grade 33. All studs shall have a G-80 galvanized coating

or eguivalent meeting ASTM AB53 and C955.

=
<

9. All concrete work and detailing shall comply with the lotest specifications and recommendations of the ACL

#5 DOWELS @ 18" ON CENTER _
AND WITHIN 12" OF ALL CORNERS Metal Stud Framing
(DOWEL MUST BE TIED TO FOOTING REINFORCEMENT)

m
>
a

A\

ERCR-N

1. All studs shall be of the type, size, and gage as shown on the plans.

/A | REVISIONS PER:| DATE:

2" RIGID FOAM INSULATION

£-0" MINIMUM

EQUIPMENT ITEM ; . : . o . . N . .
. D R K . . Prior to prefabrication of framing, The contractor shail submit fabrication and erection drawings
NUMBER CONTROI— JOINT DETA!L to the achitect for approval before beginning work. No work may be started without approved shop drawings.

NOT TO SCALE : ES) 45 CONTINUOUS

BOTTOM) . All framing components shali be cut squarely for attachechment to perpendicual members, Or as required
for chglar fit against abutting mernbers. Members shall be held positively in placde until properly fastened.

EXHAUST FAN

PERMIT ONLY
03/15/2021

RESTROCM EXHAUST
FAN

DOOR TYPE @

WINDOW TYPE D REMOTE HEAD : . . Haonding and lifting of prefabriceted panels shall be done in a manner as not to cause disortion in any member,

EXTERIOR

Tracks shall be securely anchored to the supporting struciure as shown on the plans.

2—#5 BARS VERTICAL
48 RE—-BAR DIAM. (DOV%E]_ INTO FOOT]NG)—.q 17'—0" TYPICAL SECTION . Studs shall be plumbed, aligned and securely anchored to the fianges or webs of both upper and lower tracks.

3—#5 BARS VERTICAL SCALE: 3/4"= 1"-0" . Wall stud briding shall be attached in a manner to prevent stun rotation. Bridging rows shall be

(DOWEL INTO FOOT|NG) | _ ' spaced accordipq ,;to the following schedule: . ‘
— . : M - - : = ot e ( Walls up to 10-0 one row at mid—height

Walls that exceed 10'—0"  bridging rows spaced not to exceed 5'—0" on center.
Construction Site Visits

REVIEWED BY: owo

DATE ISSUED:
DWG. SCALE:
PROJECT NO:

DRAWN BY:

1. Site visits to review construction progress will be by this office by the following inteervals at minimum:

a. Before the footingr placement (after the reinforcing steel is in place)

b. Before the foundation wall is poured (after the reinforcing steel is in place)

1'—0" TYPICAL

¢. During masonry construction (when the first or second course is in place)

d. After the steel erection is complete and the deck is attached.

_ W(E{%{%ﬁ 2. This office requires a minimum of 48 hours notification (excluding Scturdays, Sundays and hoildays)
ﬁf’( }%{} 24 in order to review the construction.
WO 15 7o %}Ci’}a}?f’?‘é

FOUNDATION PLAN

; 7
g ;ﬁ 3. This office will not be respensible for delays in construction due to failure to provide adeqate notice
P e Ef‘fi(‘ observation. In Addition should the contractor decide to continue work without the previous work being

CORNER INTERSECTION E‘ | /(jé‘;w : “\ ’f observed, This office will be unable to sign off that the previos work was in conformace to the design
A AT ; . : P
i

TYPICAL WALL REINFORCEMENT DETAILS |

NOT TO SCALE : DETAIL "B

DRAWING NAME:

NO SCALE




EXISTING ACCESSIBLE

EXISTING ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM

RESTROOM HARD CEILING WITH STUCCO PLASTER FINISH

8'-6" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR

2’X4" (LED) FLUSH MOUNT FIXTURE
TO BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER BY THE OWNER

i [Es

2X4 SUSPENDED CEILING AND GRID SYSTEM
[@l] TO BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER BY THE OWNER
CEILING ELEVATION TO BE -9°~Q" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR

‘z 2'%4’ (LED) TROFFER LIGHT FIXTURE
T0 BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER BY THE OWNER

LGHT FIXTURE IS TO BE SUPPORTED BY SAFETY
CHAINS FROM THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STROBE ONLY

/
=

HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

P.C. BOX 26
SRIDGEWATER, MA 02324
S508-279-1659 V

1) ALL EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND FIRE NOTIFICATION EQUIPMENT IS
K TSHEEE IflmSNHEFSRFSQE(leFiNG EIGHTS AND YRR BE INTERLACED WITH THE EXISTING SYSTEM.

2) ADDITIONAL EXIT SIGNAGE AND NOTIFICATION EQUIPMENT MAY BE
2) éﬁgblF§f>\</11ETN1§|CI;§SS’H%I\\//‘\E\]RGOENNCI-TEA\—JEETJEGSAFETY REQUIRED IF TENANT FIT-0OUT IMPEDES THE VIEW OF ANY NOTED
EQUIPMENT.

DESIGN CONCEPTS OF NEW ENGLAND
857 HIGH STREET

FIBERGLASS ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLE

FOR 124 MPH WIND LOAD

COLOR AND STYLE TO MATCH EXISTING

STRIP EXISTING SHINGLE AS REGQUIRE TO INSTALL FULL ADHERED RUBBER FLASHING

FIBERGLASS ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLE 2'-0" HIGH {MIN. BEFORE STARTING EXTERIOR FINISHES
FOR 124 MPH WIND LOAD NEW ROOF AND FLASHING (

COLOR AND STYLE TO MATCH EXISTING
STRIP EXISTING SHINGLE AS REQUIRE TO INSTALL
NEW ROOF AND FLASHING

MATCH THE TRIM COLOR, SIZE AND MATERIAL
OF EXISTING BUILDING (TYPICAL) EXISTING COMPRESSORS ON THE ADJOINING ROOCF
ALUM. GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUTS
COLOR AND STYLE TO MATCH EXISTING
(TYPICAL)

122 MAIN STREET
STURBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS

LUCKY MART

PROJECT NAME:

PROPOSED ADDITION TO THE BUILDING AT:

MATCH THE SIDING COLOR, SIZE AND MATERIAL :

OF EXISTING BUILDING {TYPICAL) (Fili%)m‘réAtL PACK LIGHT

(MATCH EXISTING) EXISTING GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT TO BE
ADJUSTED AS REQUIRED

i

BEEERENEEREEERERRRRYNENRERE

TOP QOF PLATE

- OF PLATE

REMOTE HEAD ABOVE DOOR
/ : RELOCATE THE EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL VENT
‘4 RELOCATE AS REQUIRED ALL EXTERIOR ELECTRICAL

AND OTHER EQUIPMENT ON THE FACE OF THE EXISTING WALL

AN | REVISIONS PER:! DATE:

EXISTING BUILDING ) T (LED) WALL MOUNT LIGHTING FIXTURE

(MATCH EXISTING)

\

FILL. JOINT WiTH BACKER RCD AND
PAINTABLE NON—SHINK SEALANT

PERMIT ONLY
03/15 /2021

10P OF SLAB TOP_OF SLAB

ISSUED:

o e B o s o e ) et A B S S S S 1 e e s P S . o S s e e

SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" e e N

REAR ELEVATION

NEW CONCRETE FOOTINGS AND SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0" NEW CONCRETE FOOTINGS AND

LIST OF SYMBOLS FOUNDATION WALLS = FOUNDATION WALLS

DATE

DWG. SCALE:
DRAWN BY:
REVIEWED BY: pwo
PROJECT NO:

{

S U S

_ EXIT SIGN W/ WALL PACK LIGHT
<J \7 EMERGENCY LIGHTING FIXTURE
(BATTERY BACKUP)

[BATT | I LIGHT FIXTURE
& EMERGENCY LIGHTING
<J V'  (BATTERY BACKUP)

EMERGENCY FIRE ® FiRE ALARM BEACON
(HORN & STROBE) _

TYPE OF WALL
EMERGENCY FIRE @ SYSTEM
(PULL STATION)

T iTEM
SR Ol

DOOR TYPE

REFLECTED CEILING
PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

DRAWING NAME:

RESTROOM EXHAUST
FAN

> o @ > PO

WINDOW TYPE

[>—— REMOTE HEAD

EXTERIOR




. . ' ;
> MAIN STREET » MAIN STREET I - MAIN STREET
i
f
G.C. IS 10 SUPPELY TEMPOR%F?&’GH}%MING E 7
TO SUPPORT THE ROOF FRA ;
REQUIRED TO REMOVE CONCRETE WALL > ' TRIM THE EXISTING FRAMING OVERHANG AS REQUIRED j
TO ALLOW THE NEW FRAMING TO PASS UNIMPEDED i
(2) (20 GA) 8" STUDS (1 5/8" FLANGE) AND NOT TO INTERFERE WITH NEW CEILINGS §
BOXED SUPPORT BEAM | ;
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE | EXISTING ACCESSIBLE - 6" (20 GA.) METAL STUDS AT 16" 0.C i
RESTROOM g » " RESTROOM " » §
. M 270 L (2) (20 GA) 6" STUDS (1 5/8" FLANGE) S M o AND 3/4” HIGH HAT METAL STRAPPING @ 16” O.C. %
71/8 5 7-6 v 7-6 v BOXED SUPPORT POSTS (1) SET PER SIDE /8 _z OF THE PLATE AND MAKE A SMOOTH AND LEVEL |
CLEAR R.O. OF OPENING CLEAR TRANSITON BETWEEN THE TWO AREAS §
7z : ;
% S I SO - oo\ ., - . » ) 7
1
S Ve S— == \\ C» / B e SUURUN NOUDNUN NSO SSUNNN SRR BN USRI SUNTON 0N —
. O g\——SAW CUT BOTH ENDS OF THE EXISTING CONCRETE WALL o o= / 7
s ez 1 FROM THE TOP OF THE SLAB TO THE UNDERSIDE : e /i ' n .
TS ACCESSIBLE = OF THE PLATE AND MAKE A SMOOTH AND LEVEL n [ | 8" (20 GA.) METAL STUDS AT 16” 0.C - -
N RESTROOM TRANSITON BETWEEN THE TWO AREAS < _ W/ 1 5/8" FLANGE ROOF RAFTERS (TYPICAL) 7
. . ,
5| g \
wle STORAGE ¢z
iy AREA =
S 2 . =
- | (2) (20 GA.) 3 5/8" STUD <
e —
= BOXED HEADER O
d—
j 53
i\(z) (20 GA.) 6” STUD |7 ] _ =] S
BOXED HEADER = - _ oL -
g <
rﬂ £ ct . = - A LCS E g = g
| Wi T é % O|‘3
FlocmE ~
[ ” Pl f . { C\!
s 1 i | 1 25'-10 Ol x © & &
6.C. VERIFY 7 G.C. VERIFY | § 00O 9
_ o
= (8]
WALL DEMOLITION AND FRAMING PLAN RESTRTOOM CEILING FRAMING | ROOF FRAMING PLAN 2
- 0]
o
SCALE: 1/4*=1'-0" | SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
o
<L
¢
FIBERGLASS ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLE 3 7]
FOR 124 MPH WIND LOAD FIBERGLASS ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLE B 7
FIBERGLASS ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLE COLOR AND STYLE TO MATCH EXISTING FOR 124 MPH WIND LOAD w B WS
FOR 124 MPH WIND LOAD STRIP_EXISTING SHINGLE AS REQUIRE TQ INSTALL COLOR AND STYLE TO MATCH EXISTING L O FREES
COLOR AND STYLE TO MATCH EXISTING NEW ROOF AND FLASHING STRIP EXISTING SHINGLE AS REQUIRE TO INSTALL s os0?
STRIP EXISTING SHINGLE AS REQUIRE TO INSTALL (CE & WATER BARRIER FULL LENTGH OF ROGF NEW ROOF AND FLASHING = ~=
] . 8" (20 GA) METAL STUDS AT 16" 0.C 5 Q =g
8" (20 GA.) METAL STUDS AT 16” 0.C ?T/ﬁ;m(ff)x) EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD W/ 1 5/8" FLANGE ROOF RAFTERS (TYPICAL) 5 g 8 N
W/ 1 5/8" FLANGE ROOF RAFTERS (TYPICAL) G.C. IS TO CUT AND REMOVE THE EXISTING SHINGLES | ICE & WATER BARRIER FULL LENTGH OF ROOF 583 ‘_55?
” ICE & WATER BARRIER FULL LENTGH OF ROOF AS REQUIRED. AND ADD ANY AND ALL FLASHING TO 8% (20 GA) NETAL STUDS AT 16" 0. (TYPICAL) S 4 2
. (TYPICAL) MAKE THE ROOF SYSTEM WATERTIGHT W/ 1 5/8" FLANGE ROOF RAFTERS (TYPICAL) 5/8" (CDX) EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD g é @
] ” N (TYPICAL) -
‘E’T/fm(fgx) EXTERIOR GRADE PLYHOOD FIBERGLASS INSULATION (R-38) (TYPICAL @ ROOF)
FIBERGLASS INSULATION (R-36) (TYPICAL @ ROOF) | [ ..
; \\ 6" (20 GA.) ( 1 5/8" FLANGE) METAL STUD KNEE WALL =
SN STUDS @ 16 0.C. W/ CONTINUOS END CAP TO MATCH THE =
. N SN ~n../  TRACK AND CLIPS (TYPICAL) EXISTING ROOF EXISTING BUILDING
DETAL *C" \x Fmn PLACE KNEE WALL ON CENTER OF EXISTING PLATE % (20 ) CUP ANGLES WL/ / =
Ny | DETAL "p” WITH (4) SELF TAPPING SCREWS INTO BOTH =/ /A A X 2T sy L
| \:\‘m\ [ 33" X (20 GA.) CLIP ANGLES THE ROOF RAFTER AND TOP PLATE el ] . TOP OF PLATE O
AR WITH (4) SELF TAPPING SCREWS INTO BOTH = i} ELEV. 11°-0" ABOVE SLAB N
AN THE ROOF RAFTER AND TOP PLATE z
S = ' FIRE_TREATED 2X6 CONT. %)
Yoo HOPOF RATE SEARARNSURNENRERER T OO O o e Ty | — 2X PRESSURE TREATED CONTINUOUS NAILER ~ PLATE (TYPICAL) MOULDING TO MATCH EXISTING TRM {TYP.) >
(18 GA.) (1 5/8" FLANGE) METAL WALL A ;
& 6" : ' REINFORCING {TYPICAL %k .
STUDS @ 6™ 0.C. W/ CONTINUOS _ . { ) 1/2" (CDX) EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING @
SHOE AND TRACK (TYPICAL) DETAIL'C % CONCRETE SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING
A 1 | -l COLOR SELECTED BY OWNER -
= e ] B NO SCALE " =2 Z |5
T EXISTING BUILDING N WL oo - X OPSN SHE
- e = = ~ a
................................. of M Q
s % © 4 3
b O W .. m 9
i ey D z > <
DETAIL'D hl S oo
TOP_OF SLAB 0| P - 26
g ] NO SCALE N £ 0 u
E b El ©Q < = O
: tod < | T x W
; N o| O axa
CROSS SECTION é |
mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm meq?mmmm“mmwmmmvnwwmkkmmH,,wxwwwwmmmwwwww-.,.\...-....u...}....vmi-.mm;
{ i
=
LIST OF SYMBOLS < "
-
[&xT] EXIT SIGN W/ WALL PACK LIGHT NEW CONCRETE FOOTINGS AND L <T
quITV EMERGENCY LIGHTING D FIXTURE FOUNDATION WALLS % Z E
(BATTERY BACKUP) = = = A
EMERGENCY LiHTiNG K3d T FXTURE < é o)
(BATTERY BACKUP) D) = =
E %gggﬁEngnggE) (X) FIRE ALARM BEACON § 5 <
< O
TYPE OF WALL
EMERGENCY FIRE <
A {PULL STATION) @ SYSTEM - =
EXHAUST FAN <]> O ENT TTEM
@ DOOR TYPE RESTROOM EXHAUST
FAN
WINDOW TYPE
l >——— REMOTE HEAD
EXTERIOR




PROPOSED ADDITION 1O THE BUILDING Al: MAN STREET
_ MAIN STREET
| | ALY
LUCKY MART ‘ | 7
_ "/
Ak, )A A ’ //f
f{;”
/”/
122 MAIN STREE” f
1280+ /-S/F g
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_ | _ 7 BRGPOSED ADDITIONAL g
| - / FLOOR SPACE .~/
SITURBRIDGE, MASSACHUSE TS ' w9
S - | g
STRP EXSTIG SHNGLE 45 REGURE 30 INSTALL LEET SIDE O
NEW ROOF AND FLASKING S =
- [ 7 i é
T {
S / E 3
\
~ KEY PLAN Sln 8
o a O
32'-0" ADDITION IN THE LEFT ON THE BUILDING L % & = g.&j §
GF BiSTHG BUKIR (hPA) ol TS E &4
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’ e Bl T o« ou
. 4" SIDEWALK : IS o =
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y ———F—— i i | EEE— | p— 3 T — 5 1 [f MATCH THE SIEING COLOR, SIZE AND MATERIAL 7
= m——‘ - v K\.» = ‘I " OF EXSTNG BUILDING (TYPICAL) g
I E ‘\\ \\\\\\ ,,./g/ = <
: \\\_ A% % E
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I ;ﬁ ) LoV DSULATED, CLATNG (WPIGAL) . WITH TEMP. SAFETY GLAZING THIS ELEVATION \ E B~ Eé
| N L EEES
\ NEW CONCRETE FOOTINGS AND % © 2 5 2
SIDE ADDITION FOUNDATON WAL = 5z=
1280+/—S/F . EEEL&‘T
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TOWN AND OWNER REVIEW
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